



What is the Sharp County Sheriff Foundation?

The Sharp County Sheriff Foundation is a 501(c)3 nonprofit organization designed to give citizens a way to provide tax-deductible financial support beyond the scope of the Sheriff's Office's normal operating budget.

Why Donate?

While the County budget covers basic operating expenses for the Sheriff's Office, the Sharp County Sheriff Foundation fills areas of need that may otherwise go unaddressed. Equipment wears out. Technology changes. Through donations to the Sheriff's Foundation, we may be able to address these needs more quickly and without any additional burden to taxpayers.

\R705.022124

All Rights Res

lnc.

How are Donations Used?

Your tax-deductible donations may be used to purchase items such as specialized equipment and technology, professional development for officers and staff, and educational scholarship opportunities for Sharp County Sheriff's Office employees and their children. Donations may also be used for the advancement and promotion of law enforcement, public service missions, and in furthering the objectives of the Sharp County Sheriff's Office and its employees.

Who Oversees the Foundation Finances?

The Foundation is managed by a volunteer Board of Directors, comprised of local community leaders, our Chief Deputy, and our Sheriff.

DONATE ONLINE:

To learn more and to contribute securely online, please visit: SharpCountySheriffFoundation.org/donate

> **OTHER WAYS TO DONATE:** Online • Cash • Check • Estate Gifts Personal or Real Property • Etc.

DONOR OPPORTUNITIES:

Additional donations, beyond the Legacy Donor level are recognized by these tiers:

Platinum: \$10,000 to \$14,999 **Gold:** \$5,000 to \$9,999 • **Silver:** \$1,000 to \$4,999 **Bronze:** \$500 to \$999 • **Sustainer:** up to \$499

Your donations make a difference in the lives of our deputies and staff!

QUESTIONS? Visit **SharpCountySheriffFoundation.org/faqs** or call for more information: **870-994-7356**

Sharp County Sheriff Foundation is a 501(c)3 nonprofit organization. Donations are tax deductible.

SHARP COUNTY, ARKANSAS

PO Box 728 • Hardy, AR 72542

SharpCountySheriffFoundation.org 870-994-7356 SHARP COUNTY, ARKANSAS

LEAVE A **LEGACY** OF **PUBLIC SAFETY**

Together, we can make a Significant Impact on Public Safety in Sharp County!

SharpCountySheriffFoundation.org

FNBC Deputy Safety Fund

The Deputy Safety Fund purchases safety equipment (tasers, bulletproof vests, weapons, spike strips) to aid in protecting our deputies.

- Tasers: \$1,800 each
- Bulletproof Vests: \$1,000 each
- Spike Strips: \$700 each
- Handguns: \$450 each
- Patrol Rifles: \$750 each
- Patrol Shotguns: \$400 each
- Training Ammo: \$1,000 each
- Rat Pack for Patrol Cars: \$3,500 each

Life Wise Technology Fund*

The Technology Fund provides mission-critical tools such as internet-connected laptops in each patrol car. The laptop gives each deputy a powerful safety tool to stay connected with others, including in remote areas.

• Laptop Computers for Patrol Vehicles: \$25,000

SHERIFF'S WISHLIST

The Sheriff's Wishlist gives you deeper insight into the Sheriff's Office's needs for items that are typically outside of the normal operating budget.

You may choose a particular line item and designate your gift to purchase it, or you may make a general donation and the Foundation Board will use your gift for the most pressing need at that time.

ALL DONATIONS ARE WELCOME.

LEARN MORE SharpCountySheriffFoundation.org/sheriffs-wishlist

SHARP COUNTY, ARKANSAS

* The Legacy Donor Fund is a naming opportunity for a specific category of gifting. Whenever a gift is made within a particular fund, the donor's name will be on the gifting document, included in the press release, and featured on the Foundation website.

Renee Clay-Circle Scholarship Fund

The Scholarship Fund provides much-needed assistance to employees and employees' children/grandchildren for advanced training including college classes. This fund is an important recruiting and retention tool for employees.

- Employee Scholarships: \$500/year per employee
- Employee's Children Scholarships: \$500/year per child
- Employee's Grandchildren Scholarships: \$500/year per grandchild

Equipment & Building Fund*

The Equipment & Building Fund donations make a lasting impact on the Sheriff's Office. Each of these items is a significant investment and improvement opportunity that is outside the operating budget of the Sheriff's Office.

- Body Camera Computer and Software: \$140,000
- Body Cameras for the Jail: \$10,000
- Body Scanner for the Jail: \$140,000
- Detention Center Transport Vehicle: \$45,000